## RESOLUTION NO. 1284

- - - - **i** - -

(Resolution covering continuing levies passed May 27, 1969 and previously in the event of adoption of a new tax base by the City of Albany)

WHEREAS, the people of the City of Albany have heretofore adopted continuing levies for various purposes and which have not expired, and

WHEREAS, there is submitted to the voters of the City of Albany the adoption of a new tax base in the amount of \$466,000.00, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council of the City of Albany that the unexpired continuing levies shall not be levied in the ewent that the tax base is adopted by the voters of the City of Albany, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that in the event the voters of the City of Albany adopt a new tax base of \$466,000.00 at the General Election to be held on November 3, 1970, that the following continuing levies shall no longer be certified for levy to the Assessor of Linn County, Oregon:

Employees Salary Levy expiring March 10, 1975 \$21,000.00 per year Fire Department Levy expiring May 9, 1977 21,200.00 per year Employees Policy Levy expiring April 18, 1973 71,000.00 per year Mosquito Control Levy expiring May 27, 1974 11,000.00 per year DATED this 9th day of September, 1970.

ATTEST: